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TEAM RESULTS 
  

Rank Region Points 
1 KRG 23474 
2 ALM 17679 
3 SHMK 15880 
4 VKO 14729 
5 PVL 11984 
6 AKM 8952 
7 SKO 7008 
8 AST 6657 
9 ALO 5115 

10 KST 4328 
11 KZL 1870 
12 MNG 1758 
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MEN 
60 m  

Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 10:20  
Rank Name Born Region Result  Final  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Tanin Sergeii 31.03.01 AST 7.12 7.09 1 894 Gulyaeva R.  
2 Ospan Daniyal 23.01.97 PVL 7.24 7.11 1 884 Valiyev R.  
3 Maramygin Ilya 22.11.98 MNG 7.17 7.13 1 874 Slavnov D.  
4 Adamchuk Artem 30.10.99 PVL 7.33 7.18 1 849 Kolyev V.  
5 Stepankovskiy Sergey 17.10.01 PVL 7.37 7.35 1 L Stepankovskiy A. Yusupzhanov A. 
6 Traiber Artem 01.09.97 АКМ 7.32 7.38 1 783 Meleshenko E.  
7 Iljin Vladislav 25.02.01 AST 7.37 7.39 2 0 Verevkin A.  
8 Pashkov Anton 15.07.01 PVL 7.31 7.39 1 L Valiyev R.  
9 Likhanov Anatoliy 03.11.00 ALM 7.38  2 0 Bodritskaya S. , Gusev V.  
10 Kondratev Vladislav 17.07.98 SHMK 7.39  2 0 Shpakov G. , Redko K.  
11 Makenov Dauren 12.03.99 PVL 7.41  2 0 Kolyev V.  
12 Tulebayev Almat 21.11.00 ALM 7.42  2 0 Issachenko N.  
13 Draganov Mikhail 29.05.00 SHMK 7.44  2 0 Moseev D. , Moseeva B.  
14 Skopets Alexey 06.07.01 АКМ 7.50  2 0 Meleshenko E.  
15 Ermanov Sultan 17.01.01 KZL 7.55  2 0 Umarov Ru. , Panov Dm.  
16 Ivanov Vadım 27.08.01 KST 7.58  2 0 Kýznetsova Ek. , Сунарбаева Ю  
17 Nisnevich Valeriy 01.03.00 АКМ 7.59  2 0 Chyiko V. , Kolomiets P.  
18 Zhalgas Kadyr 04.01.00 KZL 7.63  2 0 Umarov Ru. , Panov Dm.  
19 Demochkin Konstantin 22.01.00 АКМ 7.66  3 L Hamzin B.  
20 Serik Tamirlan 16.05.01 ALM 7.70  3 L Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
21 Ramazanov Dmitriy 24.02.01 MNG 7.75  3 0 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  
22 Lavrushenko Andrey 01.11.01 VKO 7.79  3 0 Dyagilev Bo. , Ershov Se. , Khizhnyakov I. , Vesselsky B.  
23 Gatiyatullin Ruslan 05.09.01 ALM 7.85 

 
3 0 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  

24 Balkoev Amir 17.01.99 PVL 7.99  3 L Kolyev V.  

 Uaskhanov Aybar 13.09.98 VKO DNS   L Abakov R.  
 

200 m 
 

Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 11:45  
Rank Name Born Region Result  Final  Class Points Coach 

1 Nikitin Ruslan 21.03.99 ALM 22.42 22.20 KMS 959 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N. , Tulapin S.  



 
 

National Indoor U-23 Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan  
Ust-Kamenogorsk 08.02.2019 - 10.02.2019  

FINAL PROTOCOL 

4 
 

Rank Name Born Region Result  Final  Class Points Coach 
2 Aksyutin Alexander 06.02.00 VKO 22.72 22.65 KMS 898 Kukin Pa. , Khlopotnova El.  
3 Nefedov Dmitriy 09.05.97 SHMK 22.77 22.81 KMS 882 Moseev D. , Moseeva B. , Salyahova N.  
4 Ryabov Victor 21.04.97 PVL 22.98 23.05 1 854 Valiyev R.  
5 Lıtvınov Danııl 07.04.01 KST 23.04 23.09 1 846 Borzov An. , Lıtvınov Se. , Petrova Va.  
6 Feschenko Vladimir 01.06.01 VKO 22.98 23.26 1 854 Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  
7 Ospan Daniyal 23.01.97 PVL 23.09   1 840 Valiyev R.  
8 Hudaybergenov Timur 26.09.01 SHMK 23.13   1 L Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E. , Bodrickaya S.  
9 Dobrosmyislov Artem 05.05.00 PVL 23.23   1 L Stepankovskiy A. Yusupzhanov A. 

10 Adamchuk Artem 30.10.99 PVL 23.51   1 786 Kolyev V.  
11 Zakharov Victor 09.06.00 VKO 23.63   1 L Vesselsky Bo.  
12 Ernazarov Danijar 01.09.97 SKO 23.69   2 0 Fedorshin An. , Ektova Hi.  
13 Kudratullaev Umid 24.05.00 SHMK 23.71   2 0 Sultanov N. , Kalachev P. , Kaldarbek M.  
14 Gerasimov Anton 02.11.97 АКМ 23.72   2 0 Adilova A. , Martisevich L.  
15 Kondrashov Roman 09.08.99 KRG 23.78   2 0 Ageyeva T. , Ageyev A.  
16 Venitikidi Odissey 07.09.98 SHMK 23.80   2 L Sharafutdinov I. , Bodrickaya S.  
17 Makenov Dauren 12.03.99 PVL 23.81   2 L Kolyev V.  
18 Bezrukov Aleksandr 04.08.97 PVL 23.86   2 L Kolyev V.  
19 Likhanov Anatoliy 03.11.00 ALM 23.87   2 0 Bodritskaya S. , Gusev V.  
20 Ivanov Vadım 27.08.01 KST 23.88   2 0 Kýznetsova Ek. , Сунарбаева Ю  
21 Draganov Mikhail 29.05.00 SHMK 23.97   2 0 Moseev D. , Moseeva B.  
22 Maramygin Ilya 22.11.98 MNG 24.01   2 0 Slavnov D.  
23 Sokolov Danil 13.01.00 VKO 24.25  2 0 Tsirikov Se.  
24 Serik Tamirlan 16.05.01 ALM 24.32   2 L Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
25 Makarov Maksim 12.04.01 ALM 24.39   2 L Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
26 Dudar Roman 20.11.00 KRG 24.40   2 0 Dudar T. , Konik V.  
27 Zhalgas Kadyr 04.01.00 KZL 24.54   2 0 Umarov Ru. , Panov Dm.  
28 Basiev Alexey 04.08.01 KRG 24.56   2 0 Zorina N. , Dudyeva T.  
29 Demochkin Konstantin 22.01.00 АКМ 24.76   2 0 Hamzin B.  
29 Gatiyatullin Ruslan 05.09.01 ALM 24.76   2 L Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
31 Ultarakov Rinat 06.09.99 VKO 25.42   3 L Koshekov K.  
32 Normohanov Bekdaulet 02.03.00 VKO 26.53   3 L -------------------------- --.  

 Stepankovskiy Sergey 17.10.01 PVL DQ    L Stepankovskiy A. Yusupzhanov A. 

 Tulebayev Almat 21.11.00 ALM DQ    0 Issachenko N.  

 Kartaev Ramiz 08.05.00 VKO DNS    L Lukashina Na.  

 Kojemıako Ilıa 12.08.97 KST DNS    0 Pavlına Iv.  

 Lavrushenko Andrey 01.11.01 VKO DNS    0 Dyagilev Bo. , Ershov Se. , Khizhnyakov I. , Vesselsky B.  



 
 

National Indoor U-23 Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan  
Ust-Kamenogorsk 08.02.2019 - 10.02.2019  

FINAL PROTOCOL 

5 
 

Rank Name Born Region Result  Final  Class Points Coach 

 Ostapenko Andreı 18.07.98 KST DNS    0 Borzov An. , Petrova Va.  

 Pashkov Anton 15.07.01 PVL DNS    L Valiyev R.  

 Uaskhanov Aybar 13.09.98 VKO DNS    L Abakov R.  
 

400 m 
 

Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 12:20  
Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Kazakbaev Ilham 24.05.98 SHMK 50.30 50.19 KMS 907 Redko K. , Shpakov G.  
 2 Dobrosmyislov Artem 05.05.00 PVL 50.41 50.20 KMS 906 Stepankovskiy A. Yusupzhanov A. 
 3 Chuporshnev Nikita 09.07.01 KRG 50.95 50.46 KMS 891 Plotnikov S. , Ageyev A. , Denisko A.  
 4 Lıtvınov Danııl 07.04.01 KST 50.82 51.22 1 869 Borzov An. , Lıtvınov Se. , Petrova Va.  
 5 Ostapenko Andreı 18.07.98 KST 50.91 56.55 1 864 Borzov An. , Petrova Va.  
 6 Ryabov Victor 21.04.97 PVL 51.08 DNF 1 854 Valiyev R.  
 7 Nefedov Dmitriy 09.05.97 SHMK 51.16  1 850 Moseev D. , Moseeva B. , Salyahova N.  
 8 Hudaybergenov Timur 26.09.01 SHMK 51.26  1 844 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E. , Bodrickaya S.  
 9 Aksyutin Alexander 06.02.00 VKO 51.29  1 842 Kukin Pa. , Khlopotnova El.  
 10 Stepankovskiy Sergey 17.10.01 PVL 51.55  1 L Stepankovskiy A. Yusupzhanov A. 
 11 Bezrukov Aleksandr 04.08.97 PVL 51.66  1 821 Kolyev V.  
 12 Venitikidi Odissey 07.09.98 SHMK 52.29  1 L Sharafutdinov I. , Bodrickaya S.  
 13 Gerasimov Anton 02.11.97 АКМ 52.31  1 785 Adilova A. , Martisevich L.  
 14 Zakharov Victor 09.06.00 VKO 52.45  1 777 Vesselsky Bo.  
 15 Ernazarov Danijar 01.09.97 SKO 52.77  2 0 Fedorshin An. , Ektova Hi.  
 16 Dudar Roman 20.11.00 KRG 52.97  2 0 Dudar T. , Konik V.  
 17 Kondrashov Roman 09.08.99 KRG 53.11  2 L Ageyeva T. , Ageyev A.  
 18 Kartaev Rustem 22.04.99 VKO 53.40  2 L Lukashina Na.  
 19 Rysbek Kanat 27.09.98 SHMK 53.55  2 L Sultanov N. , Kalachev P. , Kaldarbek M.  
 20 Makarov Maksim 12.04.01 ALM 54.23  2 0 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
 21 Askarov Ermek 07.09.99 VKO 55.22  3 L Lukashina Na.  
 22 Baimyrzayev Kuanysh 13.03.01 ALM 55.69  3 0 Gusev V.  
 23 Shmyga Dmitriy 04.05.01 ALO 56.75  3 L Baizakov R. , Volodin G.  
 24 Ultarakov Rinat 06.09.99 VKO 57.58  3 L Koshekov K.  
 25 Normohanov Bekdaulet 02.03.00 VKO 59.95  1yu L -------------------------- --.  
  Nikitin Ruslan 21.03.99 ALM DQ   0 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N. , Tulapin S.  
  Kojemıako Ilıa 12.08.97 KST DNS   0 Pavlına Iv.  
  Syrbov Dmitry 01.11.00 VKO DNS     0 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leiov An.  
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Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class  Points  Coach 
  Vlasenko Denis 19.08.00 KGZ 55.91     L Kyrganova T.  

 
800 m 

 
Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 13:30  
Rank Name Born Region Results  Final Class Points  Coach 

1 Arkhipov Yevgeny 05.11.97 VKO 1:58.18 Q 1:54.22 KMS 961 Dyagilev Bo. , Ershov Se. , Vesselsky Bo.  
2 Sukhov Sergey 29.06.00 KRG 1:56.50Q 1:54.56 KMS 951 Ivshina L. , Zorina N.  
3 Gabdygaliev Duman 12.06.97 KRG 1:57.86Q 1:54.82 KMS 944 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
4 Petrov Nikolay 13.01.01 ALO 1:59.46q 1:56.59 KMS 897 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
5 Sulaymanov Said 22.04.98 SHMK 1:58.32q 1:58.75 1 851 Sharafutdinov I. , Kosinov A. , Tulapin S.  
6 Baymurat Timur 16.09.01 ALO 2:00.69q 2:01.30 1 791 Djuzgenbayev M. , Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
7 Omirbai Nurken 17.06.98 AST 2:00.29q 2:02.58 1 801 Verevkin A.  
 8 Zavatskiy Dmitriy 08.05.00 SKO 2:01.26  1 777 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  
 9 Rysbek Kanat 27.09.98 SHMK 2:02.32  2 0 Sultanov N. , Kalachev P. , Kaldarbek M.  
 10 Abdulasizov Seydaly 14.11.99 SHMK 2:02.67  2 0 Sultanov N. , Kalachev P. , Kaldarbek M.  
 11 Mamyrbekov Amir 30.12.99 VKO 2:03.29  2 0 Lukashina Na.  
 12 Nagovitsyn Danil 09.05.99 SKO 2:04.08  2 0 Litvinenko P. , Artyushenko T. , Biisenov A.  
 13 Zakharov Zakhar 26.04.01 VKO 2:05.08  2 0 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leiov An.  
 14 Pivovarenko Svyatoslav 04.05.00 SKO 2:07.10  2 L Litvinenko P. , Artyushenko T.  
 15 Shmyga Dmitriy 04.05.01 ALO 2:07.45  2 L Baizakov R. , Volodin G.  
 16 Baimyrzayev Kuanysh 13.03.01 ALM 2:07.79  2 0 Gusev V.  
  Zakharov Yevgeniy 28.12.99 ALM DNF   0 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Ivanova Ye.  
  Kuldas Azamat 03.03.99 KZL DNS   0 Umarov R. , Panov D.  
  Soloshenko Mihail 18.02.00 KGZ 1:57.82q 1:57.25  L Uldashev A.  
  Vlasenko Denis 01.01.97 KGZ 2:02.53   L Kyrganova T.  

 
1500 m 

 
Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 17:25  
Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 

 1 Levchenkov Vadim 30.03.99 SKO 3:55.40 KMS 952 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  
 2 Chývıakov Vıacheslav 28.05.97 KST 3:56.17 KMS 942 Borzov An. , Klımov NĮ  
 3 Petrov Nikolay 13.01.01 ALO 3:58.92 KMS 908 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
 4 Kelmanov Rahimzan 20.04.98 KZL 4:00.16 1 893 Ketebaev M. , Sarbassova R.  
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Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 
 5 Baltabek Alimzhan 08.07.97 AST 4:04.12 1 845 Saparksanov A.  
 6 Zavatskiy Dmitriy 08.05.00 SKO 4:05.83 1 825 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  
 7 Pankevıch Oleg 11.07.00 KST 4:07.38 1 807 Borzov An. , Petrova Va. , Klımov NĮ  
 8 Ormangali Daniyar 26.09.00 ALO 4:09.79 1 779 Djuzgenbayev M. , Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
 9 Zakharov Yevgeniy 28.12.99 ALM 4:12.76 2 0 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Ivanova Ye.  

 10 Abdulasizov Seydaly 14.11.99 SHMK 4:13.58 2 0 Sultanov N. , Kalachev P. , Kaldarbek M.  
 11 Tu Alexsandr 15.05.98 ALM 4:13.97 2 0 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
 12 Nagovitsyn Danil 09.05.99 SKO 4:14.09 2 0 Litvinenko P. , Artyushenko T. , Biisenov A.  
 13 Baymurat Timur 16.09.01 ALO 4:20.91 2 L Djuzgenbayev M. , Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
 14 Pivovarenko Svyatoslav 04.05.00 SKO 4:24.23 2 L Litvinenko P. , Artushenko T.  
 15 Sheglov Dmitrii 11.12.99 PVL 4:28.33 2 0 Butin S.  
 16 Aleksenko Artem 03.07.98 PVL 4:28.58 2 0 Butin S.  
 17 Zakharov Zakhar 26.04.01 VKO 4:33.14 3 0 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leiov An.  
 18 Yakubel Semyon 03.06.99 АКМ 4:34.98 3 0 Chyiko V.  
 19 Malaysarinov Shyngyz 23.07.97 AST 4:35.77 3 0 Bigaliev A. , kabidolda K. , zhaletdinov N.  
 20 Dzhakupov Damir 01.06.00 AST 4:43.53 3 0 Bigaliev A. , Kabidolda K. , ZHaletdinov N.  
  Sulaymanov Said 22.04.98 SHMK DNF  0 Sharafutdinov I. , Kosinov A. , Tulapin S.  
  Povarnıtsın Vladımır 10.02.99 KST DNS  0 Borzov An.  
  Yerkabayev Ilkham 28.02.00 ALM DNS  0 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
  Soloshenko Mihail 18.02.00 KGZ 4:01.87  L Uldashev A.  

 
3000 m  

Date: 10.02.2019  
Time: 10:30  
Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 

1 Abelov Zhasulan 01.02.98 SHMK 8:46.08 1 820 Sultanov N. , Kalachev P. , Kaldarbek M.  
2 Levchenkov Vadim 30.03.99 SKO 8:50.87 1 795 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  
3 Ormangali Daniyar 26.09.00 ALO 8:53.42 1 782 Djuzgenbayev M. , Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
4 Yerkabayev Ilkham 28.02.00 ALM 9:02.61 2 0 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
5 Povarnıtsın Vladımır 10.02.99 KST 9:17.45 2 0 Borzov An.  
6 Tu Alexsandr 15.05.98 ALM 9:22.28 2 0 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
7 Zakharov Yevgeniy 28.12.99 ALM 9:39.78 3 L Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Ivanova Ye.  
8 Sheglov Dmitrii 11.12.99 PVL 9:42.41 3 0 Butin S.  
9 Aleksenko Artem 03.07.98 PVL 9:59.78 3 0 Butin S.  
10 Malaysarinov Shyngyz 23.07.97 AST 10:04.04 3 0 Bigaliev A. , kabidolda K. , zhaletdinov N.  
  Akhmetov Aman 20.12.97 VKO DNS 

 
0 Abakov R.  
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Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 
  Oryzgazy Kuandyk 28.06.98 VKO DNS   Abakov R.  
  Filippov Stanislav 25.09.01 ALO DNS   Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

 
Relay 4х200 m 

 
Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 18:45  
Rank Name Region Results Class  Points  

 1 Hudaybergenov Timur, Kudratullaev Umid, Kazakbaev Ilham, Nefedov Dmitriy SHMK 1:30.93 1 878 
 2 Ospan Daniyal, Dobrosmyislov Artem, Stepankovskiy Sergey, Ryabov Victor PVL 1:31.06 1 874 
 3 Aksyutin Alexander, Zakharov Victor, Kartaev Rustem, Kadurov Ilyas VKO 1:32.04 1 842 
 4 Likhanov Anatoliy, Makarov Maksim, Nikitin Ruslan, Serik Tamirlan ALM 1:32.96 2 0 
 5 Skopets Alexey, Nisnevich Valeriy, Gerasimov Anton, Kairzhanov Daniyar АКМ 1:35.19 2 0 
 6 Kondrashov Roman, Basiev Alexey, Dudar Roman, Pryadkin Evgeniy KRG 1:36.90 2 0 

 
Relay 4х400 m 

 
Date: 10.02.2019  
Time: 12:00  
Rank Name Region Results Class Points  

1 Hudaybergenov Timur, Kudratullaev Umid, Kazakbaev Ilham, Nefedov Dmitriy SHMK 3:20.56 1 950 
2 Bezrukov Aleksandr, Ryabov Victor, Dobrosmyislov Artem, Stepankovskiy Sergey PVL 3:21.35 1 940 
3 Gabdygaliev Duman, Chuporshnev Nikita, Dudar Roman, Sukhov Sergey KRG 3:25.17 1 888 
4 Mamyrbekov Amir, Aksyutin Alexander, Zakharov Victor, Arkhipov Yevgeny VKO 3:29.40 2 0 
5 Nikitin Ruslan, Zakharov Yevgeniy, Tu Alexsandr, Yerkabayev Ilkham ALM 3:31.16 2 0 

 
mix 4х400 m 

 
Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 17:25  
Rank Name Region Results 

1 Gabdygaliev Duman, Chuporshnev Nikita, Lysaya Anastasiya, Ulbrikht Natalyua KRG 3:39.99 
2 Nefedov Dmitriy, Kazakbaev Ilham, Tursyn Aydana, Kravcova Anna SHMK 3:40.59 
3 Aksyutin Alexander, Zakharov Victor, Efremova Ekaterina, Mitrofanova Regina VKO 3:41.24 
4 Nikitin Ruslan, Yerkabayev Ilkham, Sabirova Umida, Trifonova Anastasiya ALM 3:43.15 
5 Ryabov Victor, Dobrosmyislov Artem, Dybina Anna, Geints Diana  PVL 3:46.65 
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60 m H  
Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 09:10  

Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Korr Danila 15.06.00 KRG 8.36  8.34 KMS  936 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
 2 Stasenko Artem 13.06.97 AST 8.60  8.56  1 871 Latyshenko L. , Nazarova T.  
 3 Prokudin Yevgeniy 22.09.00 KRG 8.17  8.57  MS 988 Zems E. , Barsanov N.  
  Kondratev Vladislav 17.07.98 SHMK DQ     0 Shpakov G. , Redko K.  

 
SC 2000 m 

 
Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 12:55  

Rank Name Born Region Results Points  Coach 
 1 Kelmanov Rahimzan 20.04.98 KZL 5:50.92 977 Ketebaev M. , Sarbassova R.  
 2 Abelov Zhasulan 01.02.98 SHMK 5:51.65 972 Sultanov N. , Kalachev P. , Kaldarbek M.  
 3 Baltabek Alimzhan 08.07.97 AST 6:00.89 915 Saparksanov A.  
 4 Yerkabayev Ilkham 28.02.00 ALM 6:12.38 846 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
 5 Tu Alexsandr 15.05.98 ALM 6:14.07 L Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
 6 Filippov Stanislav 25.09.01 ALO 6:36.34 0 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
 7 Torebek Rasul 22.09.00 KZL 6:43.38 0 Umarov Ru. , Panov Dm.  
8 Dzhakupov Damir 01.06.00 AST 7:09.52 0 Bigaliev A. , Kabidolda K. , ZHaletdinov N.  

 
High Jump  

Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 16:30  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
1 Timoshin Alexandr 30.08.99 KRG 2.00 KMS  914 Abulev D. , Kuku G.  
2 Olenich Sergey 15.04.01 VKO 1.95  1 870 Khizhnyakov Iv. , Khizhnyakova El.  
3 Bakhtin Vladislav 30.04.01 VKO 1.95  1 870 Peshko L.  
4 Toktagalin Akylzhan 24.11.01 VKO 1.90  1 827 Baytukanov A.  
5 Shy-mo-syn Lev 07.11.98 SHMK 1.85  2 0 Shpakov G. , Redko K. , Sharafutdinov I.  

v\k Loshkarev Roman 28.10.96 ALM 2.16  MS  Loshkarev M.  
 

№ Name 1.75  1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.04 2.08 2.12 2.16 2.20 Best Result 
1 Shy-mo-syn Lev       о   -   х х х                   1.85 
2 Timoshin Alexandr    о   о   о   о   х о  х х х             2.00 
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№ Name 1.75  1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.04 2.08 2.12 2.16 2.20 Best Result 
3 Olenich Sergey    о   о   о   х х о х х х                1.95 
4 Bakhtin Vladislav    о   о   х о  х х о х х х                1.95 
5 Toktagalin Akylzhan о   о   о   о   х х х                   1.90 
6 Loshkarev Roman             о   о   о   о   х о  о   х х х 2.16 

 
Pole Vault 

 
Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 14:50  
Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Tovchenik Ivan 19.07.99 ALM 4.80  MS 940 Issachenko A. , Kulibaba S.  
2 Khristenko Ivan 30.03.01 ALM 4.70  KMS 913 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Loshkareva I.  
3 Solovyev Stanislav 07.01.00 ALM 4.50  1 859 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  
4 Zhumabekov Nursultan 05.11.00 VKO 4.00  2 0 Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  
5 Grigoriev Roman 13.06.01 VKO 3.60  2 0 Lushpay Ra. , Kruglikov A.  

 
№ Name  3.20 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 Best Result 
 1 Tovchenik Ivan                                                             4.80 
 2 Solovyev Stanislav                                                             4.50 
 3 Zhumabekov Nursultan             о      о     о    о     о     о     х х х       4.00 
 4 Khristenko Ivan                                                       о      4.70 
 5 Grigoriev Roman х  о   о     о     о     х х х                               3.60 

 
 
№ Name 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 5.00 Best Result 
 1 Tovchenik Ivan                   о            о     х х х 4.80 
 2 Solovyev Stanislav              х х о       х х х             4.50 
 3 Zhumabekov Nursultan                                           4.00 
 4 Khristenko Ivan       о            х х о х х о х х х       4.70 
 5 Grigoriev Roman                                           3.60 

 
Long Jump 

 
Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 16:45  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 
1 Kiselev Evgenyi 27.01.99 SKO 6.99 1 920 Ektov Al. , Ektova Ni.  
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Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 
2 Kornyshev Nikita 30.09.99 ALM 6.89 1 899 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I.  
3 Ramet Adil 30.05.00 MNG 6.82 1 884 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  
4 Pryadkin Evgenii 10.04.98 KRG 6.73 2 0 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  
5 Kadyrov Ilyas 28.06.99 VKO 6.32 2 0 Lukashina Na. , Khlopotnova El.  
6 Basiev Alexey 04.08.01 KRG 6.26 2 0  
7 Ermanov Sultan 17.01.01 KZL 6.20 2 0 Umarov Ru. , Panov Dm.  

 

№ Name 
Result Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Pryadkin Evgenii  6.66 Х 6.49 6.69 Х 6.73 6.73 
2 Kiselev Evgenyi  6.99 6.86 6.77 6.64 Х Х 6.99 
3 Kadyrov Ilyas  Х 6.32 6.25 6.25 6.08 6.30 6.32 
4 Kornyshev Nikita 6.62  6.74 Х 6.89 6.71 6.49 6.89 
5 Ramet Adil 6.82  6.53 6.69 6.49 Х Х 6.82 
6 Ermanov Sultan  6.20 Х Х 6.16 6.06 Х 6.20 
7 Basiev Alexey Х 6.26 5.76 6.18 6.02 6.02 6.26 

 
Triple Jump  

Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 16:55  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
1 Kornyshev Nikita 30.09.99 ALM 14.65  1 917 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I.  
2 Kiselev Evgenyi 27.01.99 SKO 13.88  2 0 Ektov Al. , Ektova Ni.  

 

№ Name 
Result Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1  Kiselev Evgenyi Х 13.88 - - - Х 13.88 
 2 Kornyshev Nikita 14.65 Х Х Х Х 14.61 14.65 

 
Shot Put 

 
Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 12:00  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Gafner Arthur 13.07.98 VKO 13.11  2 712 Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  
 2 Plotnikov Daniil 14.02.01 KRG 12.73  2 689 Gavrilova L.  
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Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
 3 Semenchuk Vyacheslav 31.12.00 PVL 11.24  3 0 Kolyev V.  
 4 Ramet Adil 30.05.00 MNG 10.88  3 0 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  
 5 Dmitry Lukichev 08.01.01 VKO 10.68  3 0 Kruglikov Al. , Kruglikova M.  

 

№ Name 
Result Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Gafner Arthur  12.86 12.54 12.92 X 13.11 X 13.11 
 2 Ramet Adil  Х 10.18 10.88 Х 10.82 10.79 10.88 
 3 Semenchuk Vyacheslav  10.94 10.68 10.58  11.24 11.18 10.70 11.24 
 4 Dmitry Lukichev  10.59 X 10.46 10.68 X X 10.68 
 5 Plotnikov Daniil  X 12.73 12.71 X 12.56 12.00 12.73 

 
Heptathlon 

 
Date: 08.02.2019  
Time:  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Kalenov Erbol 28.01.97 VKO 3960 2 0 Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  
 2 Ermakov Evgeniy 30.09.99 SHMK 3732 2 0 Ivanov V.  
 3 Slavnov Vyacheslav 22.04.99 MNG 3073 3 0 Slavnov D.  

 
№ Name 60 m  Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 60 m H  Pole Vault 1000 m Points 

1  Kalenov Erbol 7.56 
694  

6.45 
686 

11.63 
584 

1.69 
536  

9.21 
700 

4.50 
760 

DQ 
0  3960 

 2 Slavnov Vyacheslav  7.54 
690 

5.32 
445 

8.70 
405 

1.51 
396 

11.39 
309 

2.90 
333 

3:18.73 
492 3073 

 3 Ermakov Evgeniy 7.59 
684 

6.39 
673 

7.35 
328 

1.66 
512 

9.51 
637 

2.90 
333 

3:10.45 
565 

3732 
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WOMEN 
60 m  

Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 09:20  

Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class  Points  Coach 
1 Tagintseva Yuliya 26.01.97 АКМ 7.76 7.71 KMS 985 Chyiko V. , Vinokurov V.  
2 Trifonova Anastasiya 14.09.01 ALM 7.90 7.90 1 926 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
3 Salmina Valentina 11.06.98 SHMK 8.08 8.05 1 881 Novikov A.M. , Sharuaev S.T.  
4 Tahauova Elvira 02.02.98 АКМ 8.04 8.06 1 884 Meleshenko E.  
5 Tkachenko Iuliia 02.03.99 AST 8.18 8.07 1 875 Ryhlikov V.  
6 Stepankovskaya Valentina 16.05.97 PVL 8.14 8.18 1 855 Stepankovskiy A. Yusupzhanov A. 
7 Zkrienova Oryngul 17.12.98 VKO 8.22 8.24 1 831 Nikitenko Ly. , Lukashina N.  
8 Shulakova Anel" 21.08.99 KRG 8.25 8.34 1 823 Mashtakov U.  
 9 Dybina Anna 11.09.00 PVL 8.28   2 0 Alekseev Vi.  
 10 Demchenko Daria 12.01.01 VKO 8.34   2 0 Kruglikov Al. , Kruglikova M.  
 11 Sviridova Diana 11.03.01 ALM 8.34   2 0 Bodritskaya S. , Gusev V.  
 12 Koryagina Kristina 28.10.99 KRG 8.35   2 0 Senkin Al.  
 13 Egorina Alexandra 06.10.01 VKO 8.46   2 0 Lyoshina Da. , Lyoshin Vl.  
 14 Malezhina Svetlana 15.06.00 VKO 8.50   2 L Lyoshina Da. , Lyoshin Vl.  
 15 Rogacheva Diana 28.02.01 VKO 8.59   2 L Kruglikov Al. , Kruglikova M.  
 16 Berikzhanova Anel 09.04.00 АКМ 8.61   2 L Adilova A.  
 17 Glukhareva Anastasiya 11.09.01 АКМ 8.78   3 0 Adilova A.  
  Tiapova Angelina 02.04.99 KGZ 8.49    L Samolovov A.  

 
200 m 

 
Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 11:04  

Rank Name Born Region Result  Final  Class  Points  Coach 
1 Trifonova Anastasiya 14.09.01 ALM 25.69 25.61 KMS 940 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
2 Tursyn Aydana 19.04.97 SHMK 25.84 25.93 KMS 920 Dodonov G..  
3 Tahauova Elvira 02.02.98 АКМ 26.01 26.07 KMS 906 Meleshenko E.  
4 Gubanova Inna 07.06.00 KRG 26.07 26.28 KMS 901 Senkin Al. , Mashtakov U.  
5 Tagintseva Yuliya 26.01.97 АКМ 25.42 DQ KMS 956 Chyiko V. , Vinokurov V.  
6 Lysaya Anastasiya 15.07.00 KRG 26.30   1 881 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
7 Koryagina Kristina 28.10.99 KRG 26.32    1 880 Senkin Al.  
8 Efremova Ekaterina 08.06.00 VKO 26.53    1 862 Vesselsky Bo.  
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Rank Name Born Region Result  Final  Class  Points  Coach 
 9 Yatsenko Kseniya 13.10.00 АКМ 26.60    1 857 Chyiko V. , Solodovnik E.  

 10 Tkachenko Iuliia 02.03.99 AST 26.68    1 850 Ryhlikov V.  
 11 Salmina Valentina 11.06.98 SHMK 27.18    1 810 Novikov A.M. , Sharuaev S.T.  
 12 Kravcova Anna 03.08.97 SHMK 27.42    1 791 Novikov A.M.  
 13 Egorina Alexandra 06.10.01 VKO 27.55    2 0 Lyoshina Da. , Lyoshin Vl.  
 14 Sabirova Umida 06.04.00 ALM 28.02    2 0 Bodritskaya S. , Pankratova K.  
 15 Berikzhanova Anel 09.04.00 АКМ 28.84    2 L Adilova A.  
 16 Rogacheva Diana 28.02.01 VKO 29.09    2 0 Kruglikov Al. , Kruglikova M.  
 17 Sviridova Diana 11.03.01 ALM 29.78    3 0 Bodritskaya S. , Gusev V.  
  Stepankovskaya Valentina 16.05.97 PVL DNS     0 Stepankovskiy A. Yusupzhanov A. 
  Rybakova Tatyana 04.05.01 KGZ 26.15 25.72    L Nechipurenko L.  

 
400 m  

Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 11:30  
Rank Name Born Region Result  Final  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Tursyn Aydana 19.04.97 SHMK 59.67  59.16  1 900 Dodonov G..  
 2 Efremova Ekaterina 08.06.00 VKO 1:00.09 59.38  1 892 Vesselsky Bo.  
 3 Lysaya Anastasiya 15.07.00 KRG 1:00.59 59.49  1 888 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
 4 Sabirova Umida 06.04.00 ALM 1:01.04 1:00.32  1 861 Bodritskaya S. , Pankratova K. 
 5 Ulbrikht Natalyua 08.04.00 KRG 1:01.14 1:00.96  1 839 Ageyeva T. , Ageyev A.  
 6 Plehanova Ýlıana 02.12.01 KST 1:01.18    2 0 Borzov An. , Petrova Va.  
 7 Mitrofanova Regina 18.08.01 VKO 1:01.45    2 0 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leiov An.  
  Rybakova Tatyana 04.05.01 KGZ 1:00.91 59.36   L Nechipurenko L.  

 
800 m  

Date: 10.02.2019  
Time: 11:00  
Rank Name Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Lisichkina Varvara 21.07.97 KRG 2:10.13  KMS 1025 Slatinin Al. , Barsanov N.  
2 Paramonova Yekaterina 21.07.99 KRG 2:19.50  1 886 Dudar T. , Konik V. , Denisko A.  
3 Ulbrikht Natalyua 08.04.00 KRG 2:21.33  1 860 Ageyeva T. , Ageyev A.  
4 Mitrofanova Regina 18.08.01 VKO 2:24.28  2 0 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leiov An.  
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1500 m  
Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 16:55  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
1 Sergeeva Viktoriya 06.07.98 SKO 4:38.88 1 930 Bychaev A. 
2 Paramonova Yekaterina 21.07.99 KRG 4:53.87 1 826 Dudar T. , Konik V. , Denisko A.  
3 Grıtsaı Ekaterına 01.01.97 KST 5:02.31 2 0 Savgýrov Al.  
4 Panasenko Galina 06.08.01 KZL 5:32.75 3 0 Umarov R. , Yngkind Ir. , Panov Dm.  

 
3000 m 

 
Date: 10.02.2019  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
1 Sergeeva Viktoriya 06.07.98 SKO 10:06.87 1 911 Bychaev A. 
2 Astafyeva Elizaveta 30.12.99 SKO 10:49.07  2 0 Litvinenko P. , Artyushenko T. , Grachov S.  
3 Grıtsaı Ekaterına 01.01.97 KST 11:26.34  2 0 Savgýrov Al.  

 Kerimova Madina 29.05.01 ALO DNF   0 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M.  
 

Relay 4х200 m 
 

Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 18:20  
Rank Name Region Results Class  Points  

 1 Tahauova Elvira, Dunitrash Vladislava, Yatsenko Kseniya, Tagintseva Yuliya АКМ 1:43.70  1 968 
 2 Shulakova Anel", Lysaya Anastasiya, Koryagina Kristina, Gubanova Inna KRG 1:44.64  1 952 
 3 Tursyn Aydana, Salmina Valentina, Kravcova Anna, Gorodkova Anna SHMK 1:46.32  1 922 
 4 Ismail Darina, Ryazantceva Viktoriya, Sabirova Umida, Trifonova Anastasiya ALM 1:46.72  1 915 
 5 Efremova Ekaterina, Egorina Alexandra, Zkrienova Oryngul, Rogacheva Diana VKO 1:47.66  2 0 

 
Relay 4х400 m 

 
Date: 10.02.2019  
Time: 11:40  
Rank Name Region Results Class  Points  

 1 Paramonova Yekaterina, Lysaya Anastasiya, Koryagina Kristina, Gubanova Inna KRG 3:59.82  1 924 
 2 Tahauova Elvira, Yatsenko Kseniya, Glukhareva Anastasiya, Dunitrash Vladislava АКМ 4:01.20  1 913 
 3 Efremova Ekaterina, Egorina Aleksandra, Malezhina Svetlana, Mitrofanova Regina VKO 4:01.73  1 909 
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60 m H  
Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 10:15  

Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Mihailiv Olesya 18.03.98 KRG 9.25 9.02 KMS 940 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
 2 Zkrienova Oryngul 17.12.98 VKO 9.27 9.08 1 928 Nikitenko Ly. , Lukashina N.  
 3 Dybina Anna 11.09.00 PVL 9.22 9.17 1 909 Alekseev Vi.  
 4 Shulakova Anel" 21.08.99 KRG 9.25 9.19 1 905 Mashtakov U.  
 5 Dubinina Darya 09.05.01 SHMK 9.33 9.26 1 891 avdeenko s. , avdeenko e. , inkina n.  
 6 Demchenko Daria 12.01.01 VKO 9.50 9.32 1 880 Kruglikov Al. , Kruglikova M.  
 7 Kem Erika 13.10.99 VKO 9.48 9.39 1 L Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  
 8 Ryazantceva Viktoriya 15.09.98 ALM 9.63   2 0 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
 9 Kharitonova Kristina 08.01.01 VKO 10.71   3 L Lushpay Ra.  
  Malezhina Svetlana 15.06.00 VKO DQ     0 Lyoshina Da. , Lyoshin Vl.  
  Tiapova Angelina 02.04.99 KGZ 9.49 9.47   L Samolovov A.  

 
SC 2000 m 

 
Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 12:40  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Points  Coach 
 1 Kerimova Madina 29.05.01 ALO 6:58.43 958 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M.  
 2 Astafyeva Elizaveta 30.12.99 SKO 7:13.15 898 Litvinenko P. , Artyushenko T. , Grachov S.  
 3 Panasenko Galina 06.08.01 KZL 8:12.83 0 Umarov R. , Yngkind Ir. , Panov Dm.  

 
RW 5000 m 

 
Date: 10.02.2019  
Time: 09:30  
Rank Name Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Shlykova Yekaterina 17.12.99 ALM 24:28.56 KMS 907 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M.  
 2 Morozova Yekaterina 18.01.01 ALM 24:40.92 KMS 894 Vinokurov V. , Sozonova M. , Yuda Y.  
 3 Klinkova Anna 26.01.00 SHMK 25:33.72 1 838 Yusupzhanov A. , Ermolenko N. , Avdeenko E.  
 4 Boltova Yekaterina 01.07.01 ALM 27:19.88 2 0 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M.  

 
 
 
 



 
 

National Indoor U-23 Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan  
Ust-Kamenogorsk 08.02.2019 - 10.02.2019  

FINAL PROTOCOL 

17 
 

High Jump  
Date: 09.02.2019  
Time: 16:25  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Matveeva Elizaveta 09.12.01 VKO 1.75 KMS 974 Peshko L.  
 2 Ovchinnikova Kristina 21.03.01 ALM 1.75 KMS 974 Loshkarev M.  
 3 Kharitonova Kristina 08.01.01 VKO 1.50 2  0 Lushpay Ra.  
  Dubovitskaya Nadezhda 12.03.98 VKO DNS   0 Khizhnyakov Iv. , Khizhnyakova El.  

 
№ Name  1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 Best Result 
 1 Dubovitskaya Nadezhda                      DNS 
 2 Kharitonova Kristina х о  х х х                1.50 
 3 Ovchinnikova Kristina          о   х о  х о  х х х 1.75 
 4 Matveeva Elizaveta       о   о   о   о   х х х 1.75 

 
Pole Vault 

 
Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 15:25  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Yermakova Anastasiya 25.06.00 ALM 3.80 KMS 898 Gorbunov V.  
 2 Vislobokova Yaroslava 21.09.99 ALM 3.80 KMS 898 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  
 3 Toybayeva Yana 06.01.01 ALM 3.70 KMS 868 Gorbunov V.  
 4 Danilovskaya Anna 15.04.98 ALM 3.40 1 L Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  

 
№ Name  3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 Best Result 
1  Danilovskaya Anna о   х х х             3.40 
 2 Vislobokova Yaroslava    х о     х о  х о  х х х 3.80 
 3 Yermakova Anastasiya    х о     х о  о   х х х 3.80 
 4 Toybayeva Yana о   о   о   о   х х х    3.70 

 
Long Jump 

 
Date: 08.02.2019  
Time: 15:30  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Gorodkova Anna 07.04.97 SHMK 5.88 1 973 Yusupzhanov A., Nabiev A.S 
 2 Zavodina Anastasia 01.05.00 VKO 5.38 2 0 Lyoshina Da. , Lyoshin Vl. , Ektov A.  
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Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
 3 Dunitrash Vladislava 26.05.99 АКМ 5.37 2 0 Meleshenko E.  
 4 Rzakulieva Sarifa 05.02.00 ALM 5.26 2 0 Nazarova T. , Tulapin S.  
 5 Kharitonova Kristina 08.01.01 VKO 4.84 3 0 Lushpay Ra.  
  Ismail Darina 14.02.00 ALM NM  0 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  

 

№ Name 
Result Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Gorodkova Anna Х Х Х Х 5.88 5.81 5.88 
 2 Dunitrash Vladislava 5.37 Х 5.31 Х 5.00 Х 5.37 
 3 Rzakulieva Sarifa 5.14 5.21 4.73 3.93 5.26 5.22 5.26 
 4 Ismail Darina Х Х Х Х Х Х NM 
 5 Zavodina Anastasia Х 5.35 Х 5.31 5.38 Х 5.38 
 6 Kharitonova Kristina Х 4.66 4.84 4.71 4.71 Х 4.84 

 
Triple Jump  

Date: 09.02.2019  Time: 16:05  
Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Akhmetova Laura 29.02.00 ALM 12.67 1 982 Loshkarev M.  
 2 Glukhareva Anastasiya 11.09.01 АКМ 12.01 1 915 Adilova A.  
 3 Ovchinnikova Tatyana 21.03.01 ALM 11.88 2 0 Loshkarev M.  

 

№ Name 
Result Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Akhmetova Laura  12.67 12.26 Х 12.37 12.27 12.55 12.67 
 2 Ovchinnikova Tatyana  11.78 Х 11.88 11.85 Х 11.84 11.88 
 3 Glukhareva Anastasiya  11.98 Х  Х Х Х 12.01 12.01 

 
Shot Put 

 
Date: 09.02.2019 Time: 13:15  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Nesterova Ekaterina 31.01.97 KRG 13.31 1 791 Plotnikov S. , Ijbulyakova R.  
 2 Rzakulieva Sarifa 05.02.00 ALM 11.16 2 658 Nazarova T. , Tulapin S.  
 3 Kem Erika 13.10.99 VKO 11.07 2 652 Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  
 4 Ryazantceva Viktoriya 15.09.98 ALM 10.63 2 625 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
 5 Almas Didar 20.06.98 AST 10.31 2 606 Latyshenko L.  
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№ Name 
Result Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1  Nesterova Ekaterina  12.83 13.03 13.31 13.02 12.71 13.21 13.31 
 2 Almas Didar  10.31 9.81 9.91 10.06 Х 10.16 10.31 
 3 Ryazantceva Viktoriya  10.63 Х 10.16 10.14 10.20 9.96 10.63 
 4 Kem Erika  10.41 11.07 10.78 Х Х 10.41 11.07 
 5 Rzakulieva Sarifa  10.09 11.16 10.19 10.70 11.12 11.06 11.16 

 
Pentathlon 

 
Date: 09.02.2019  
Time:  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Geints Diana 14.11.99 PVL 3374 1 1612 Stepankovskiy A. Yusupzhanov A. 
 2 Tarasova Polina 03.07.00 KRG 3221 1 1532 Kazanina S.  
 3 Nedeva Anastasiya 20.01.98 KRG 3007 1 1420 Ageyeva T. , Ageyev A.  

 
№ Name 60 m H  High Jump  Shot Put Long Jump 800 m Points 

 1 Nedeva Anastasiya 9.87 
737  

1.54 
666 

8.22 
414 

5.33 
651 

2:43.00 
539  3007 

 2 Geints Diana 9.42 
824  

1.66 
806 

10.12 
537 

5.11 
589 

2:36.13 
618 3374 

 3 Tarasova Polina  9.74 
761 

1.66 
806 

10.36 
553 

5.14 
598 

2:46.25 
503 3221 

 
 
 

Head Judge:     ______________   A. Kruglikov  
 

Head Secretary:  ______________   l. Ladina 
 
 
 
 


